Mandatory Disclosure Format

(The following information will be displayed by the institution concerned in its own website for the
information of all concerned simultaneously with submission of application to the NCTE
seeking grants of recognition and updated from time to time as per Clause 8(14) of the NCTE
(Recognisition Norms & Procedure) Regulations, 2006.

1. Details of the institution:

1.1 Details of Institution: B.R.M. College of Education

1.2 Date of Establishment: w.e.f. Session, 2007-08 (30/08/2007)

1.3 Complete postal address: B.R.M. College of Education
Near Railway Crossing, W.No.1,
Malik Pur Road, Gharaunda
District-Karnal (Haryana), Pin-132114.

1.4 Phone (with STD code): 01748-252108

1.5 Fax: 01748-252108

1.6  E-mail: brmcoe@rediffmail.com

1.7  Website Address: www.brmeducation.com

1.8  Nearest Railway Station: Gharaunda

1.9  Nearest Town: Gharaunda

1.10 Type of Institution: Co-Education

1.11  Status of Institution: Non-Minority

2. Management:

@) Government owned: N.A.

(b)  Govt. Aided: N.A.

(c) Self-financed: Self-financed

(d)

University Department:

N.A.


mailto:brmcoe@rediffmail.com
http://www.brmeducation.com/

3.

3.1

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4
5.5

Details of the course applied for

Land:

Level of the course:

Name of the Teacher
Education Course:

Duration of the Course:
Whether to be conducted in
Face to face or distance mode:
Intake:

Academic Session from which
The course will be conducted:
Details of the Affiliation Body
Name:

Address/Tel/Fax No.:

Land Area in Sqr.Mtr.:
Whether the Title of the land is on
Ownership basis:

Title of the land is on lease

As per law:

Duration of the lease:

Land Use Certificate obtained
For Educational Institution:

Building
Construction of the building is complete

Building is yet to be constructed

Building is fire safety-proof

Building is disabled friendly

Common room for boys/girls

Elementary level (D. EI. Ed.)

Diploma in Elementary Education (D. El. Ed.)

Two Year

Face-to-Face

100

2007-08

Board of School Education Haryana, Bhiwani
01664-254602

9155 Sqr. Mtr. (18 Kanals 2 Marlas)

Yes, on ownership basis

N.A.
N.A.

Land use certificate issued by
Municipal Committee, Gharaunda (Karnal)

Yes No
YES
NO
ES
ES
YES




5.6  Year of completion of the Building: 2007
5.7  Covered Area in Sgr.Mtr. 4043.55 Sqgr. Mtr. (43508.60 Sqr. Ft.)
5.8 Number of Classrooms: 16 Classrooms along with Laboratories

5.9 Other facilities:

Principal Office attach bathroom, Director Office, Meeting Room, Admn. Office, Staff
Room, Reception Area, Yoga & Gym, Multipurpose Hall, Canteen, Playground, Medical
Facility, Store, Common Rooms (Separate for Boys& Girls) Hostel (On PG basis separate
for Boys& Girls), Multipurpose Hall, Generator (Sound Proof), Water Purifier with RO and
Water Cooler, Airy & Spacious Rooms, Photocopier, Internet with wi-fi Campus, Security
Cameras, Canteen, Lush Green Campus, Toilets (Separate for Boys & Girls), Parking, Shiv
Temple, etc.

6. Library: Yes No

6.1  The Library has separate Reference Section/ [ YES
Journals Section and Reading Room:

6.2 Number of books in the library: 8688
6.3  Total number of educational

Journals/periodicals being subscribed: 10
6.4  Number of Encyclopedias available

In the library: 07
6.5  Number of books available in the

Reference section of the Library: 2431
6.6  Seating capacity of the reading room

Of the library: 100
6.7 Number of Daily News Papers 05
6.8 Employment News 01
6.9 Number of Dictionary 23
6.10 Number of Magazines 05
6.11 Computers with Internet Facility 03
6.12  Xerox Machine 01

7. Instructional Facilities:

Details of laboratories available:

ICT Resource Centreand Computer Lab.
Science & Math Resource Centre

Psychology Lab.

Social Science Lab.

Health & Physical Education Resource Centre
First Aid Room

Language Lab

Yoga & Gym

NGO~ wWNE



7.1 Number and Name of school (s) for Teaching Practice:
Sr. No. | Name of School
1. Shaheed Bhagat Singh School, Panuri, Gharaunda, Karnal
2. P.S. Public School,Khora Kheri,Gharaunda,Karnal
3. Jain Sr. Sec. School Gharaunda (Karnal).
4. GeetaNiketan Public School, Choura, Karnal.
5. Sawaranvatika public school, Gharaunda, Karnal
6. Universal Academy, 4 Milestones G.T. Road, Barsat Gharaunda (Karnal)
7. Mabhrishi International School, Gharaunda, Karnal
8. Adarsh High School, Gharaunda Karnal
0. Maharana Pratap Sr. Sec. School, Gharaunda, Karnal.
10. K.D.M. Sr. Sec.School, Gharaunda (Karnal).
11. Sarswati Sr. Sec. School, Choura
12. Shambhu Dyal High School, Gharaunda
Manpower
8. (Photograps of Teaching Faculty should be
displayed)
Detail of Teaching Staff List of Teaching Staff appointed has been
8.1 (Date of Birth, Qualification, Professional displayed on COIIege website
Qualification and Other relevant information)
8.2 Detail of Non-Teaching Staff List of Non-Teaching Staff appointed has

been displayed on college website




9. Facilities for Games & Sports:

9.1

9.2

9.3
9.4
9.5

9.6

9.7

Own Playground

Playground of another institution
On sharing basis:

Multipurpose hall:
Facilities for gymnasium:
Facilities for athletics:

Facilities for Indoor Games:

Facilities for Outdoor Games:

10. Other facilities available:

10.1
10.2
10.3

10.4

Canteen facilities available:
Medical facilities available:

Hostel facilities available:
Yes (On PG basis)

Yoga & Gym

Yes

YES

No

NO

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES




