Mandatory Disclosure Format

(The following information will be displayed by the institution concerned in its own website for the information of all concerned simultaneously with submission of application to the NCTE seeking grants of recognition and updated from time to time as per Clause 8(14) of the NCTE (Recognisition Norms & Procedure) Regulations, 2006.

1. Details of the institution:

1.1 Details of Institution: B.R.M. College of Education

1.2 Date of Establishment: w.e.f. Session, 2007-08 (30/08/2007)

1.3 Complete postal address: B.R.M. College of Education

Near Railway Crossing, W.No.1, Malik Pur Road, Gharaunda

District-Karnal (Haryana), Pin-132114.

1.4 Phone (with STD code): 01748-252108

1.5 Fax: 01748-252108

1.6 E-mail: brmcoe@rediffmail.com

1.7 Website Address: www.brmeducation.com

1.8 Nearest Railway Station: Gharaunda

1.9 Nearest Town: Gharaunda

1.10 Type of Institution: Co-Education

1.11 Status of Institution: Non-Minority

2. Management:

(a) Government owned: N.A.

(b) Govt. Aided: N.A.

(c) Self-financed: Self-financed

(d) University Department: N.A.

	3.1	Level of the course:	Elementary level (D. El. Ed.)
		Name of the Teacher Education Course:	Diploma in Elementary Education (D. El. Ed.)
	3.3	Duration of the Course:	Two Year
	3.4	Whether to be conducted in Face to face or distance mode:	Face-to-Face
	3.5	Intake:	100
	3.6	Academic Session from which The course will be conducted:	2007-08
	3.7	Details of the Affiliation Body Name: Address/Tel/Fax No.:	Board of School Education Haryana, Bhiwani 01664-254602
4.	I	Land:	
	4.1	Land Area in Sqr.Mtr.:	9155 Sqr. Mtr. (18 Kanals 2 Marlas)
	4.2	Whether the Title of the land is on Ownership basis:	Yes, on ownership basis
	4.3	Title of the land is on lease As per law:	N.A.
	4.4	Duration of the lease:	N.A.
	4.5	Land Use Certificate obtained For Educational Institution:	Land use certificate issued by Municipal Committee, Gharaunda (Karnal)
5.	I	Building	Yes No
	5.1	Construction of the building is comp	plete YES
	5.2	Building is yet to be constructed	NO
	5.3	Building is fire safety-proof	VES
5.4		Building is disabled friendly	YES
	5.5	Common room for boys/girls	· VES

3.

Details of the course applied for

- 5.6 Year of completion of the Building: 2007
- 5.7 Covered Area in Sqr.Mtr. 4043.55 Sqr. Mtr. (43508.60 Sqr. Ft.)
- 5.8 Number of Classrooms: 16 Classrooms along with Laboratories

5.9 Other facilities:

Principal Office attach bathroom, Director Office, Meeting Room, Admn. Office, Staff Room, Reception Area, Yoga & Gym, Multipurpose Hall, Canteen, Playground, Medical Facility, Store, Common Rooms (Separate for Boys& Girls) Hostel (On PG basis separate for Boys& Girls), Multipurpose Hall, Generator (Sound Proof), Water Purifier with RO and Water Cooler, Airy & Spacious Rooms, Photocopier, Internet with wi-fi Campus, Security Cameras, Canteen, Lush Green Campus, Toilets (Separate for Boys & Girls), Parking, Shiv Temple, etc.

6.	L	ibrary:	Yes	No
	6.1	The Library has separate Reference Section/ Journals Section and Reading Room:	YES	
	6.2	Number of books in the library:		8688
	6.3	Total number of educational Journals/periodicals being subscribed:		10
	6.4	Number of Encyclopedias available In the library:		07
	6.5	Number of books available in the Reference section of the Library:		2431
	6.6	Seating capacity of the reading room Of the library:		100
	6.7	Number of Daily News Papers		05
	6.8	Employment News		01
	6.9	Number of Dictionary		23
	6.10	Number of Magazines		05
	6.11	Computers with Internet Facility		03
	6.12	Xerox Machine		01

7. Instructional Facilities:

Details of laboratories available:

- 1. ICT Resource Centreand Computer Lab.
- 2. Science & Math Resource Centre
- 3. Psychology Lab.
- 4. Social Science Lab.
- 5. Health & Physical Education Resource Centre
- 6. First Aid Room
- 7. Language Lab
- 8. Yoga & Gym

7.1 Number and Name of school (s) for Teaching Practice:

Sr. No.	Name of School	
1.	Shaheed Bhagat Singh School, Panuri, Gharaunda, Karnal	
2.	P.S. Public School, Khora Kheri, Gharaunda, Karnal	
3.	Jain Sr. Sec. School Gharaunda (Karnal).	
4.	GeetaNiketan Public School, Choura, Karnal.	
5.	Sawaranvatika public school, Gharaunda, Karnal	
6.	Universal Academy, 4 Milestones G.T. Road, Barsat Gharaunda (Karnal)	
7.	Mahrishi International School, Gharaunda, Karnal	
8.	Adarsh High School, Gharaunda Karnal	
9.	Maharana Pratap Sr. Sec. School, Gharaunda, Karnal.	
10.	K.D.M. Sr. Sec.School, Gharaunda (Karnal).	
11.	Sarswati Sr. Sec. School, Choura	
12.	Shambhu Dyal High School, Gharaunda	

	Manpower	
8.	(Photograps of Teaching Faculty should be	
	displayed)	
	Detail of Teaching Staff	List of Teaching Staff appointed has been
8.1	(Date of Birth, Qualification, Professional	displayed on college website
	Qualification and Other relevant information)	
8.2	Detail of Non-Teaching Staff	List of Non-Teaching Staff appointed has
0.2		been displayed on college website

9. Fa	acilities for Games & Sports:	Yes	No
9.1	Own Playground	YES	
9.2	Playground of another institution On sharing basis:		NO
9.3	Multipurpose hall:	YES	
9.4	Facilities for gymnasium:	YES	
9.5	Facilities for athletics:	YES	
9.6	Facilities for Indoor Games:	YES	
9.7	Facilities for Outdoor Games:	YES	
10. (Other facilities available:	122	
10.1	Canteen facilities available:	YES	
10.2	Medical facilities available:	YES	
10.3	Hostel facilities available: Yes (On PG basis)	YES	
10.4	Yoga & Gym	YES	